F
D
S
6
9
8
2
FDS6982, Rev. D1

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
g
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
Models
back to top
Qualification Support
Click on a product for detailed qualification data
back to top
Applications
back to top
Battery powered synchronous DC:DC converters.
Embedded DC:DC conversion.
Product Product status Pb-free Status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method Package Marking Convention**
FDS6982 Full Production $1.11 SO-8 8 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: FDS Line 3: 6982
FDS6982_NF073 Full Production N/A SO-8 8 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: FDS Line 3: 6982
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
** A sample button will appear if the part is available through Fairchild's on-line samples program. If there is no sample button, please
contact a Fairchild distributor to obtain samples
 Indicates product with Pb-free second-level interconnect. For more information click here.
Package marking information for product FDS6982 is available. Click here for more information .
Package & leads Condition Temperature range Software version Revision date
PSPICE
SO-8-8 Electrical 25°C to 125°C Orcad 9.1 Jun 23, 2004
g
back to top